

2014 WL 4055965 (D.C.Super.) (Trial Motion, Memorandum and Affidavit)
 Superior Court of the District of Columbia.
 Civil Division

THE TRUSTEES OF THE CORCORAN GALLERY OF ART, Petitioner,
 v.
 THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, Respondent.

No. 2014CA003745.
 July 14, 2014.

Next Event: July 18, 2014

Petitioner's Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Opposition to Motion to Intervene

Charles A. Patrizia, Paul Hastings LLP, 875 15th Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20005, (202) 551-1700, for petitioners.

Judge Robert Okun.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY:	1
FACTUAL BACKGROUND	2
ARGUMENT	4
A. Legal Standard for Establishing Standing in the District of Columbia	4
(1) Movants Have No Standing to Bring This Motion	4
B. Movants Fail to Demonstrate Standing	6
(1) Movants Have No Special Beneficial Interest Under the Deed or Charter	6
(2) The Cases Cited by Movants are Distinguishable	7
(3) Movants Have not Shown the Required Nexus Between the Alleged Injury and the Proposed Transactions	9
C. The D.C. Code Does Not Give Movants Standing for the Accounting Relief They Seek, and that Relief is Not Related to Cy Pres	13
D. Equity Does Not Permit the Granting of the Motion	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	
<i>Alco Gravure v. Knapp Foundation</i> , 479 N.E.2d 752 (NY 1985)	5, 7
<i>Associated Students of the University of Oregon v. Oregon Investment Council</i> , 728 P.2d 30 (Or. Ct. App. 1986) review denied, 734 P.2d 354(Or. 1987)	8
<i>Carl J. Herzog Found. Inc. v. University of Bridgeport</i> , 699 A. 2d 995 (Ct. 1997)	9
<i>Dillaway v. Burton</i> , 153 N.E. 13 (Mass. 1926)	15
<i>The Family Federation for World Peace and Unification International v. Moon</i> , 2012 WL 3070965 (D.C.Super.)	6, 7, 14
<i>Georgia O'Keefe Foundation v. Fisk University</i> , 312 S.W.3d 1 (Tenn. Ct. App. 2009)	9
<i>Hooker v. The Edes Home</i> , 579 A.2d 608 (D.C. 1990)	5, 6, 7, 9, 12
<i>Lopez v. Medford Community Center</i> , 424 NE 2d 229 (Mass 1981) ...	15
<i>Miller v. Aderhold</i> , 184 S.E.2d 172 (Ga. 1971)	8
<i>Milton Hershey School v. Hershey Trust Company as Trustee of the Milton Hershey School Trust</i> , No. 712 (Dauphin County, PA 1963) ...	8
<i>Trustees of Dartmouth College v. Woodward</i> , 17 US 518 (1819)	4, 5, 8, 9, 15

<i>Vidal v. Girard's Executors</i> , 43 US 127 (1844)	15
<i>Young Men's Christian Association of the City of Washington v. Covington</i> , 484 A.2d 589 (D.C. 1984)	7, 12
STATUTES	
DC Code	
§ 19-1301.03	2
§ 19-1304.05	1, 4
§ 19-1304.13	13
§ 29-401.02(24)	14
§ 29-401.05	2,14
§ 29-401.22	14
§ 29-406.09	14
§ 29-410.01	14
§ 29-410.03	14
§ 29-411.02	14
DC Non-Profit Corporations Act, DC Code Article 29, Chapter 4.....	5, 13, 14
16 Stat. 139 (1870).....	2
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Restatement of Trusts 2d. (1957)	9
